NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender No: BC/Tend/alu/01062023/2023/1

Dated 01/06/2023

From reputed contractors, Tenders are called for and on behalf of Barbhag College, Kalag, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), for the supply and the work mentioned below:

Sl No	Items	Features	Rate in Rs per square feet
1.	Door frame paneling plywood work	6 mm plywood, Fevicol, Mica	
2.	Mica pasting Door	30 mm Flush Door, Fevicol, Mica, SS Hinges, Tower Bolt,	
3.	Aluminum fabrication (Two Track sliding Window & Ventilation)	Handle Natural (Bhagwati Sai aluminum) 4 mm clear glass PVC Clear Beading Zinc alloyed metal Star lock Classic nylon Bearing roller Water slot 1.2 mm to 1.5 mm aluminum	
4.	Aluminum fabrication (Three Track sliding Window & Ventilation)	Natural (Bhagwati Sai aluminum) 4 mm clear glass PVC Clear Beading Zinc alloyed metal Starlock Classic nylon Bearing roller Water slot 1.2 mm to 1.5 mm aluminum	
5.	Aluminum fabrication (Fixed partition)	Natural (Bhagwati Sai aluminum) (2.5"/1.5" Alu section) 4 mm clear glass Partition Panel/ 12 mm particle board PVC Clear Beading 1.2 mm to 1.5 mm aluminum	
6.	Aluminum door	Natural (Bhagwati Sai aluminum) (2.5"/1.5" Alu section) 4 mm clear glass Partition Panel/ 12 mm particle board 1.2 mm to 1.5 mm aluminum PVC Clear Beading	

Qualifying criteria:

- 1. Quotations are invited within 30 days from the date of publishing this Tender Notice.
- 2. Email for submission of the tender is : principalbarbhag@gmail.com . The bidders may submit their tender by visiting the college too.
- 3. Submission of the tender paper by a bidder does not automatically mean that the bidder is considered qualified for the work. Barbhag College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender document without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4. The acceptance of tender will rest with the authority of Barbhag College, who does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves to itself the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. The work may be allotted in part or whole at the discretion of competent authority of the college.
- 5. For any clarifications regarding any other points/conditions related to tender, the principal of the college may be contacted during office hours on all working days.

Principal,

Barbhag College, Kalag

Birmelo Chouchurg.